
PAGE 10, KEIZERTIMES, JANUARY 16, 2015

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 9th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at 
the main entrance of the 
Marion Co. Courthouse, 
in Salem, OR, I will sell 
the following real property: 
1760 B Street NE, Salem, 
in the case of LAKEVIEW 
LOAN SERVICING, LLC, 
Plaintiff, vs. RUTH A. 
DAKEN, an individual, 
STATE OF OREGON, an 
Oregon governmental entity, 
ALL OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY LEGAL 
OR EQUITABLE RIGHT, 
TITLE, ESTATE, LIEN, OR 
INTEREST IN THE REAL 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN 
THE COMPLAINT HEREIN, 
ADVERSE TO PLAINTIFF’S 
TITLE, OR ANY CLOUD ON 
PLAINTIFF’S TITLE TO THE 
PROPERTY, COLLECTIVELY 
DESIGNATED AS DOES 1 
THROUGH 50, INCLUSIVE, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 6th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 2425 Alameda 
St NE, Salem, in the case of 
OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, 
LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS 
AND/OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, 
vs. IAN M GRIFFITH, 
SABRINA A. GRIFFITH, 
CASCADE COLLECTIONS, 
INC, THE SECRETARY OF 
HOUSING AND URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT, STATE 
OF OREGON, ALL OTHER 
PERSONS OR PARTIES 
UNKNOWN CLAIMING 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE, 
LIEN, OR INTEREST IN 
THE REAL PROPERTY 
COMMONLY KNOWN AS 
2425 ALAMEDA STREET 
NORTHEAST, SALEM, OR 
97303, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 10th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 9273 Glory Ct 
NE, Salem, in the case of 
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 
its successors in interest 
and/or asigns, Plaintiff, vs. 
ELAINE D HINES, BETHEL 
PARK HOMEOWNERS 
ASSOCIATION, INC., 
OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). 
For more information go to 
www.oregonsheri ffs.com/
sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 10th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 1021-1027 
Swingwood Dr NE, Keizer, 
in the case of GREEN 
TREE SERVICING, LLC 
ITS SUCCESSORS AND/
OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, 
vs. DAVID HARKINS, ALL 
OTHER PERSONS OR 
PARTIES UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, 
TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST 
IN THE REAL PROPERTY 
COMMONLY KNOWN AS 
1021-1027 SWINGWOOD 
DR., NE, KEIZER, OR 
97303, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON 

FOR THE COUNTY 
OF MARION

CASE NO. 14PB02806
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of:
FRANK M. LICK,
Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that the undersigned 
has been appointed personal 
representative. All persons 
having claims against the 
estate are required to present 
them, with vouchers attached, 
to the undersigned personal 
representative, c/o Raphael 
Conant, Attorney at Law, PO 
Box 852, Salem, OR 97308, 
within four months after the 

date of fi rst publication of this 
notice, or the claims may be 
barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the court, the 
personal representative, or 
the attorney for the personal 
representative, Raphael 
Conant.

Dated and fi rst published 
January 16, 2015.

Michael R. Lick,
Personal Representative

01/16, 01/23, 01/30

STORAGE AUCTION

NOTICE OF SALE OF 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 

UNDER LANDLORDS 
POSSESSORY LIEN.

Personal property left in 
the following units have been 
seized for non-payment of 
rent and will be sold at The 
Storage Depot, 831 Railway 
St., Silverton, OR. 97381 on 
January 27, 2015 at 12 PM. 
The contents of the following 
units will be sold by live, oral 
auction to the highest bidder.

Colin Woods A0051, 
Nicholas Gross A0090, 
Jessica Manning B0166, 
Jennifer Rosa B0169, and 
Julie Ehli C0205

01/09, 01/16

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON 

FOR THE COUNTY 
OF MARION

Probate Department

No. 14C23319
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
WINNIFRED ANN BRADD,
Deceased.

Notice is hereby given 
that the undersigned have 
been appointed and have 
qualifi ed as co-personal 
representatives of said estate. 
All persons having claims 
against said estate are hereby 
required to present the same, 
with proper vouchers, within 
four months after the date of 
fi rst publication of this notice, 
as stated below, to the co-
personal representatives 
at: GARRETT HEMANN 
ROBERTSON P.C., 1011 
Commercial Street N.E., 
Salem, Oregon, 97301, or 
they may be barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings in this estate 
may obtain additional 
information from the records 
of this court, the co-personal 
representatives, or the 
attorney for the co-personal 
representatives.

DATED and fi rst published 
this 16th day of January, 
2015.

JoAnn Hart
Co-Personal Representative
Thomas M. Bradd
Co-Personal  Representative

Theresa M. Wade
OSB No. 993880
GARRETT HEMANN 
ROBERTSON P.C.
1011 Commercial Street N.E.
Salem, OR 97301

01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 13th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 902 Lockhaven 
Drive NE, Keizer, in the case of 
GREEN TREE SER VICING, 
LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS 
AND/OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, 
vs. MELISSA SAVAGE, 
ALL OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, 
TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST 
IN THE REAL PROPERTY 
COMMONLY KNOWN AS 
902 LOCKHAVEN DRIVE 
NE, KEIZER, OR 97303, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/16, 01/23, 01/30, 2/6

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 13th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 1189 Jefferson 
St NE, Salem, in the case of 
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 
its successors in interest and/
or assigns, Plaintiff, vs. DONN 
L. GUEST, ALL OCCUPANTS 
OF THE PREMISES, 

Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/16, 01/23, 01/30, 2/6

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 13th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 3602 10th 
St, Hubbard, in the case of 
GREEN TREE SERVICING, 
LLC. ITS SUCCESSORS 
AND/OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, 
vs. JEFFREY L. OSBORNE, 
ONPOINT COMMUNITY 
CREDIT UNION, ALL OTHER 
PERSONS OR PARTIES 
UNKNOWN CLAIMING ANY 
RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, OR 
INTEREST IN THE REAL 
PROPERTY COMMONLY 
KNOWN AS 3602 10TH 
ST., HUBBARD, OR 97032, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/16, 01/23, 01/30, 2/6

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 13th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following real 
property: 5576 Cottonwood 
Court S, Salem, in the case 
of CITIMORTGAGE, INC., 
ITS SUCCESSORS AND/
OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, 
vs. DANIEL A. CANALES, 
ADINA C. A. CANALES, 
ALL OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, 
TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST 
IN THE REAL PROPERTY 
COMMONLY KNOWN 
AS 5576 COTTONWOOD 
COURT S, SALEM, OR 
97306, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/16, 01/23, 01/30, 2/6

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 13th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 2465 Helm St 
SE, Salem, in the case of 
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE 
LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS 
AND/OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, 
vs. VITALY ONISHCHENKO, 
IRINA ONISHCHENKO, 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC 
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, 
INC., ALL OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, 
TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST 
IN THE REAL PROPERTY 
COMMONLY KNOWN 
AS 2465 HELM STREET 
SOUTHEAST, SALEM, OR 
97301, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/16, 01/23, 01/30, 2/6

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 13th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 4246 Glenwood 
Drive SE, Salem, in the case of 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 
ITS SUCCESSORS AND/
OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, vs. 
TRAVIS HOWELL, LISA 
HOWELL, ALL OTHER 
PERSONS OR PARTIES 
UNKNOWN CLAIMING 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE, 
LIEN OR INTEREST IN 
THE REAL PROPERTY 
COMMONLY KNOWN AS 
4246 GLENWOOD DRIVE 
SE, SALEM, OR 97317, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/16, 01/23, 01/30, 2/6

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE OF SALE

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE 
OF SALE

Reference is made to that 
certain trust deed made by 
Derek B Maggio as grantor, 
to Amerititle as trustee, in 
favor of Columbia River Bank 
dba CRB Mortgage Team as 
benefi ciary, dated August 
9, 2007, recorded August 
15, 2007, in the mortgage 
records of Marion County, 
Oregon, as Document No. 
Reel 2854 Page 2, and 
assigned to Oregon Housing 
and Community Services on 
September 6, 2007 in the 
records of Marion County, 
Oregon, as Document No. 
Reel 2862, Page 398, covering 

the following described real 
property situated in said 
county and state, to wit:

LOT 6, CHAIRA TERRACE, 
IN THE CITY OF DONALD, 
COUNTY OF MARION AND 
STATE OF OREGON.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 
12004 Rees St Ne, Donald, 
OR 97020

There is a default by the 
grantor or other person 
owing an obligation or by 
their successor in interest, 
the performance of which is 
secured by said trust deed, or 
by their successor in interest, 
with respect to provisions 
therein which authorize sale 
in the event of default of 
such provision. The default 
for which foreclosure is 
made is grantors’ failure to 
pay when due the following 
sums: monthly payments of 
$1,868.07 beginning October 
1, 2013; monthly payments 
of $1,884.54 beginning 
February 1, 2014 plus late 
charges of $77.02 each 
month beginning October 
15, 2013; plus advances of 
$1,376.90; together with title 
expense, costs, trustee’s 
fees and attorney’s fees 
incurred herein by reason of 
said default; any further sums 
advanced by the benefi ciary 
for the protection of the 
above described real property 
and its interest therein; 
and prepayment penalties/
premiums, if applicable.

By reason of said default, 
the benefi ciary has declared 
all sums owing on the 
obligation secured by said 
trust deed immediately due 
and payable, said sums 
being the following, to wit: 
$218,895.01 with interest 
thereon at the rate of 6.49000 
percent per annum beginning 
September 1, 2013; plus 
late charges of $77.02 each 
month beginning October 15, 
2013 until paid; plus advances 
of $1,376.90; together with 
title expense, costs, trustee’s 
fees and attorney’s fees 
incurred herein by reason of 
said default; any further sums 
advanced by the benefi ciary 
for the protection of the 
above described property 
and its interest therein; 
and prepayment penalties/
premiums, if applicable. 

WHEREFORE, notice 
is hereby given that the 
undersigned trustee will on 
March 4, 2015, at the hour of 
11:00 AM, in accord with the 
standard of time established 
by ORS 187.110, at Marion 
County Courthouse Front 
Entrance, 100 High Street, 
Salem, OR 97301, in the City 
of Salem, County of Marion, 
State of Oregon, sell at public 
auction to the highest bidder 
for cash the interest in the real 
property described above, 
which the grantor had or had 
power to convey at the time 
of the execution by grantor of 
the trust deed together with 
any interest which the grantor 
or grantor’s successors in 
interest acquired after the 
execution of the trust deed, 
to satisfy the foregoing 
obligations thereby secured 
and the costs and expenses of 
the sale, including reasonable 
charges by the trustee. Notice 
is further given that any 
person named in ORS 86.778 
has the right, at any time that 
is not later than fi ve days 
before the date last set for the 
sale, to have this foreclosure 
proceeding dismissed and 
the trust deed reinstated by 
payment to the benefi ciary of 
the entire amount then due 
(other than such portion of the 
principle as would not then be 
due had no default occurred) 
and by curing any other 
default complained of herein 
that is capable of being cured 
by tendering the performance 
required under the obligation 
or trust deed, and in addition 
to paying those sums or 
tendering the performance 
necessary to cure the default, 
by paying all costs and 
expenses actually incurred 
in enforcing the obligation 
and trust deed, together with 
trustee and attorney fees 
not exceeding the amounts 
provided by ORS 86.778.

Without limiting the 
trustee’s disclaimer 
of representations or 
warranties, Oregon law 
requires the trustee to state 
in this notice that some 
residential property sold at 
a trustee’s sale may have 
been used in manufacturing 
methamphetamines, the 
chemical components of 
which are known to be toxic. 
Prospective purchasers of 
residential property should 
be aware of this potential 
danger before deciding to 
place a bid for this property 
at the trustee’s sale

In construing this notice, 
the singular includes the 
plural, the word “grantor” 
includes any successor in 
interest to the grantor as well 
as any other person owing an 

obligation, the performance of 
which is secured by the trust 
deed, and the words “trustee” 
and benefi ciary” include their 
respective successors in 
interest, if any.

DATED: January 2, 2015 
 

Robinson Tait, P.S.
Authoized to sign on behalf 
of the trustee
710 Second Ave, Suite 710
Seattle, WA 98104

01/02, 01/09, 01/16, 01/23

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 10th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 986 Rodan 
Ave SE, Salem, in the case 
of BANK OF AMERICA, 
N.A., Plaintiff, vs. JUDITH E. 
MIOTKE, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 6th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 635 14th St 
NE, Salem, in the case 
of US BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS 
INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT 
SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR 
THE RMAC TRUST, SERIES 
2013-T, Plaintiff, vs. PATRICIA 
JOAN CLARK, CHASE 
BANK USA, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, CHASE 
BANK USA, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS 
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST 
TO BANK ONE DELAWARE 
N.A., OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). 
For more information go to 
www.oregonsheri ffs.com/
sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 9th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 7405 Parkplace 
Dr NE, Keizer, in the case of 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, 
N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS 
AND/OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, 
vs. DALANIA GASTINEAU, 
SCOTT GASTINEAU, 
ALL OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, 
TITLE, LIEN OR INTEREST 
IN THE REAL PROPERTY 
COMMONLY KNOWN AS 
7405 PARKPLACE DRIVE 
NORTHEAST, KEIZER, OR 
97303, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 9th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 4791, 4793 & 
4795 Brandon Ct NE, Keizer, 
in the case of NATIONSTAR 
MORTGAGE, LLC, ITS 
SUCCESSORS AND/OR 
ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, vs. 
LIONEL G. YETTER, JOAN 
L. YETTER, ALL OTHER 
PERSONS OR PARTIES 
UNKNOWN CLAIMING ANY 
RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN OR 
INTEREST IN THE REAL 
PROPERTY COMMONLY 
KNOWN AS 4791-4795 
BRANDON COURT NE, 
KEIZER, OREGON 97303, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 10th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 4425 York Ave 
NE, Salem, in the case of 
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 
its successors in interest 
and/or assigns, Plaintiff, vs. 
UNKNOWN HEIRS OF JOHN 
P. PETERSON, MICHELLE 
CLAIRE ZISTEL, ELIZABETH 
A. FOSSHOLM, ANNABELLE 
M. SUMNER, STATE OF 
OREGON, UNITED STATES 
OF AMERICA, OCCUPANTS 
OF THE PREMISES, 
THE REAL PROPERTY 
LOCATED AT 4425 YORK 
AVENUE NORTHEAST, 
SALEM, OREGON 97305, 

Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 10th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 1565 Trade 
St SE, Salem, in the case of 
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 
its successors in interest 
and/or assigns, Plaintiff, vs. 
ETHAN D. CLARK, VANESSA 
L. CLARK, OCCUPANTS 
OF THE PREMISES, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 10th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following real 
property: 2030 NE Highway 
Ave, Salem, in the case of 
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE 
LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS 
AND/OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, 
vs. JESSIE RODRIGUEZ, 
ALL OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, 
TITLE, LIEN OR INTEREST 
IN THE REAL PROPERTY 
COMMONLY KNOWN 
AS 2030 NE HIGHWAY 
AVENUE, SALEM, OREGON 
97301, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 12th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following real 
property: 5466 Forest Ridge 
Rd NE, Silverton, in the case of 
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 
its successors in interest and/
or assigns, Plaintiff, vs. JANE 
D. HOBBS, JOHN D. HOBBS, 
OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). 
For more information go to 
www.oregonsheri ffs.com/
sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 12th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at 
the main entrance of the 
Marion Co. Courthouse, 
in Salem, OR, I will sell 
the following real property: 
3245 Argyle Dr S, Salem, 
in the case of JPMORGAN 
CHASE BANK, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff, vs. 
SARIL PAZ, MICHELLE M. 
PAZ, OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PROPERTY, Defendant(s). 
For more information go to 
www.oregonsheri ffs.com/
sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 12th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 421 45th Court 
NE, Salem, in the case of 
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 
its successors in interest 
and/or assigns, Plaintiff, vs. 
CHRISTINE L. HAUCK AKA 
CHRISTINE LYNN HAUCK, 
MICHAEL L. HAUCK AKA 
MICHAEL LEROY HAUCK, 
OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 6th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 6955 2nd St 
SE, Turner, in the case of 
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER 
TO WELLS FARGO HOME 
MORTGAGE, INC., its 
successors in interest 
and/or assigns, Plaintiff, 
vs. YOLANDA RUFINA, 
SEMEI ROJAS MARTINEZ, 
OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). 
For more information go to 
www.oregonsheri ffs.com/
sales.htm

01/09, 01/16, 01/23, 01/30

public notices


